Busano, Jennette Marie 9/2/98 9/4/98 DC Buson Hugo 12/21/69 12/24/69 DC Monroe Co. Let System 1929 Hergo Busan hairdresser res. 202 Berlin 1920 8 1929-30 Berlin St mis Christina Kemmit willow of Nicholas 1 202 Berlin Erivin C. (Leda) painter L 123 Weyl minnie bookkeeper 190 Berlin Theodore Cattley res 202 Berlin

DEATH OR BLUE-BLACK AFTER HOURS REGISTRAR WITHIN 72 PERMANENT BLACK BINDING THE LOCAL OR WRITE LEGIBLY IN RESERVED BALLPOINT PENS ANENT RECORD. 5-25-49-10M Books (9D-101) MARGIN FILED WITH PERMANENT OR HAND-PRINT, V IS COLORED LEGIBLE. TYPEWRITE, PENCILS, BE LEGIBI

Reverse

CERTIFI

New York State Department of Health DIVISION OF VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH To be inserted by registrar Registered No. 1. PLACE OF DEATH: STATE OF NEW YORK 2. USUAL RESIDENCE (Where de la state Mout Vork New York COUNTYMonroe a. COUNTY Monroe e. LENGTH OF STAY IN TOWN CITY OR VILLAGE c. TOWN b. TOWN d CITY OR VILLAGE CITY OR VILLAGE Is result no within it corporate limits; 41 yrs., Rochester Rochester d. NAME OF (if not in hospital) known as Herman Van Zeilen Rd. M. Genesee Hospital INSTITUTION 3. NAME OF DECEASED (Year) 1950 White (or) Wife Marie IF UNDER 24 HRS. 11. BIRTHPLACE (S. 12. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY?
USA 9. DATE OF BIRTH 10. AGE Years Months 6/24/1880 24 Hours Man 13a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work done during most of working life, even if 13b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Own Business General Contractor 14. FATHER'S NAME 15. MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME Maude Maarsen William JonVan Zeilen 16. WAS DECEASED EVER IN U. S. ARMED FORCES? (Yes, no, or unknown) (If yes, give war or dates of service) 18. INFORMANT'S OWN SIGNATURE 17. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. Reilem 648 Mt. Read Blvd. none INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DISEASE OR CONDITION DIRECTLY LEADING TO DEATH (This does not mean the mode of dying, e.g., heart failure, astheula, etc. It means the disease, injury or complication which caused death.) ANTECEDENT CAUSES (B)___ DISEASES OR CONDITIONS, if any, giving rise to the above cause (A) stating the UNDERLYING CONDITION last.

NO Z

OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS contribut-ing to the death, but not related to the disease or condition causing it. 20a. DATE OF OPERATION 20h. MAJOR FINDINGS OF OPERATION

mia , Elcoud

21. AUTOPSY?

22b. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., in or about home, farm, factory, street, office bldg., etc.) 22a. ACCIDENT. SUICIDE. HOMICIDE (Specify 22f. HOW DID INJURY OCCUR? 22e. INJURY OCCURRED While at Not Wh 22d. TIME (Month) (Day) OF INJURY (Year)

22c. WHERE DID INJURY OCCUR?

(County)

(City or town)

(State)

23. I hereby certify that I attended the deceased from Jon. 9 19.50. that I last saw the , 1950, and that death occurred at \$135 Pm., from the causes and on the date stated above.

William	0	10	1 0
Millian	٠٠	cont	MIT.
	OR REMA	NUAL DEL	DATE

24c. DATE SIGNED 18 1950

Haven 27. DATE FILED BY LOCAL | 28. REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE

LICENSE NO.

Rocheste

Date of issue

1950



(Name and address of laboratory) (Test complete)	(Name and address of laboratory)	(Test completed)
hysioth grapman, vy alexander St Date 4- V6-1903	Jane-	Date
(Name and address of physician) (Specimen takeh)	(Name and address of physician)	(Specimen taken)
xamination requirements. (W'ere or were not) dispensed with by judge or justice.	(Were or were not)	
onsent by Relation Date	Relation	Date
	Relation	Date
onsent by Relation Date	Relation	Date
roof of alie Man (form)	(34m)	at
ate: Affidavit	The state of the s	Day) (Year) (Hour)
to the state of the said -	Meila/ Profession Colleray	
ace of warriage	Connie Kupp. 11	-0
itness / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	ness y	(/./
eriod for solemnization of marriage begins at 1. 14 Am. on the day of day of	19-5 Sand ends the day of	yacy 100
	<u> </u>	100000
ROCHESTER MONROE STATE OF NE	W YORK	No. 138738
OWN T. P. O. O. Dolan		
lerk GROOM	BRIDE	, 14
	Markey Mitchell	(1)
and leting and Color Color	13.0 (Full name)	Color 01.
esidence / 10 / Downson Age/1 7 00193	1308 Jenesie M.	gc/7 4-18-19
ccupation Dashantero appo, No. of marriage	. Hoster	No. of marriage
Rochester, N. Y. Former wife or wives living or dead	Rochester, N. Y.	ands living or dead
show Augof Ousam Divorced	T. Vien Mitchell	Divorced
A /7 (Name of)	(Name of)	" when :
16 174 7/1/3 dilens	mined tailthorpe	" where
(Maid in name ob)	(Maiden dame of)	
rthplace "against whom against whom against whom		" against whom
aboratoryFlochester Health Bureau Laboratories Date 3-1935	Rochester Health Bureau Laboratories	Date
(Name-and address of laboratory) (Test completed)	(Name and address of laboratory)	(Test completed)
nysician's . Date 5- 2-19:59 attories . Date 5- 2-19:59	(Name and address of physician)	Date(Specimen taken)
/ / which is a section		
(Were or were not)	Were or were not)	- 5.5
nsent by lugo / Justin Relation J. Date 5 25 2015	Montrea Mitchell Relation M	Date
nsent famette M. Busankelation The Date 5-5-55	Has Custonia Relation	Date
Il Make I Hand	Deharl Kecara	
Marie Tolora) Marie 62	5 11.37A May 62	1055 730
te: Affidavit (Day)	- (Mostr) (Hottr)	Day) (Year) (Hour)
ace of Marriage (Noches Tel My Official Deline)	Descriet Protogios Como	200
Mu 12 19 11 - 11	mess Mildred Traw.	1
itness Jugo for worth	11/44	110
1 1 21	10 5 2ml and the H 'day of	July 100
	1935 and ends the # day of	July 100

WINTED STATES OF AMERICA PETITION FOR NATURALIZATION

and a second Con to
the Honorable the Supreme Court of Mew John Promise hereby filed, respectfully showeth:
The petition of
Second, My occupation is Carpenter
Third I was born on the 25 day of Jagge anno Domini 1 880 at Scare Halland
Furth I emigrated to the United States from Therefore the Charles May of March I was the Holding of March 1900 of
and Domini I I and arrived in the United States, at the port of the following on the many of the states and of
(If the allen arrived otherwise than by vessel, the character of conveyage or name of transportation company amount as given,)
Figh I decored my intention to become a citizen of the United States on for States of Western Country anno Domini I.
State. Jam married, My wife's name is Mary Bas for State of the state well
Gram Holland, and now resides bt (Give unabler, street, city or town, and State.) The phildren; and the name, date and place of birth, and place of residence of each of said children is as follows:
September 21 st 1910. at Rochecter my Residence Mochester my
NEWS A 18
Seventh. I am not a disbeliever in or opposed to organized government or a member of or affiliated with any organization or body of persons teaching disbelief in or opposed
I am not a polysamist nor a believer in the practice of polygamy. I am attached to the principles of the Constitution of the United States, and it is my
the linked States and to renounce absolutely and forever all fliegiance and fidelity to any foreign prince, potentate, state, or solventing, and
recorderly to Allhebraina Queen of the Metherlands of whom at this time I am a subject, and It is my intention
relds permanently in the United States.
Mighth. I am able to speak the English language. Math. I have resident continuously in the United States of America for the term of five years at least, immediately proceeding the date of this petition, to wit, since the
Desired 190 State of Meet of continuously next preceding the date of this
anno pomini 1.90 Joing a residence within this State of at least one year next preceding the date of this
wattan 1
Taith. I have not heretofore made petition for citizenship to any court. (Linguise petition for citizenship to the
and petition was denied by the said Court for the following reasons and causes, to wit
Stinched hereto and made a part of this petition are my declaration of intention to become a citizen of the United States and the certificate from the Department of Commerces
stincked hereto and made a part of this petition-neering accuration of active together together tack my affidavit and the affidavits of the two verifying witnesses thereto, required by law. Wherefore your petitioner prays that he may be admitted a citizen of
East United States of America. Herman epon van Jellen
(Complete and true signature of the state of
Declaration of Intention and Cortificate of Landing from Department of Commerce and Labor, fled this
AFFIDAVITS OF PETITIONER AND WITNESSES.
Manage Coverely.
Monroa county) State of New york
State of the aforesaid petitioner being addy sworn, deposes and says that he is the petitioner in the above-entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the The aforesaid petitioner being addy sworn, deposes and says that he is the petitioner in the above-entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the The aforesaid petitioner being addy sworn, deposes and says that he is the petitioner in the above-entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the The aforesaid petitioner being addy sworn, deposes and says that he is the petitioner in the above-entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the The aforesaid petitioner being addy sworn, deposes and says that he is the petitioner in the above-entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the The aforesaid petitioner being addy sworn, deposes and says that he is the petitioner in the above-entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the The aforesaid petitioner being addy sworn, deposes and says that he is the petitioner in the above-entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the The aforesaid petitioner being addy sworn, depose and says that he is the petitioner in the above-entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the the above-entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the above entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the above entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the above entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the above entitled proceedings; that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the above entitled proceedings and the foregoing petition and the above entitled proceedings and the foregoing petition and the above entitled petition and the above entitled petition and the above entitled petition and the abov
information and belief, and that as to those matters he believes it to be true. Mermon Spen Don Jelfon Confidence with the signature of pellips.
Joseph Keller occupation Relied residing at Joseph and Corepay and Rochery
and sectived It of the las personally known and says that he is a citizen of the United States of America; that he has personally known
and Sectived It Trenderview, occupation Bry loo do residing allowed and compete out to the has personally known of being severally, duly, and represently given, departs and says that he is a clizen or the United States of America; that he has personally known being severally, duly, and represents your Selfer that personally the petitioner above mentioned, to have resided; in the United States continuously the personal states of the United States continuously anno Domini 1 90, and in the State in which the above-time the date of this petition, since the last day of June 1 anno Domini 1 90, and that he has personal knowledge that
to mediately preceding the date of king his petition, since the day of falls anno Isamini t. 90 and that he has personal knowledge that
day of the same

		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
IN THE MATT	ER OF THE PETITION OF	01-1-2-1
2/	0/05.	Filed april 3rd 19/2
Herman	Spen ben Seeler	
TO BE ADMITTED A CITIZE	ON THE UNITED STATES OF MERICA.	
		ALTECIANCE
	0	DATH OF ALLEGIANCE
	I herebu declare, on oc	ath, that I absolutely and entirely renounce and abjure all allegiance and fidelity to a
	Consider animal materials of	state, or sovereignty, and particularly to Hilhelmina Incien
	foreign frace, foreitate, so	rland of whom I have heretofore been a subject (and
[SEAL.]		
		tle of, an order of nobility, which I have heretofore he
		efend the Constitution and laws of the United States of America against all enemi
	foreign and domestic; and	that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the same.
	Theen	an Elpen Vom Beilen
	000000	an Elpen Vom zeilen
	0,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1	orn to before me, in open Court, this 30 day of Jely A. D. 19
	Subscribed and swo	orn to before me, in open court, into
		Me le Motorte Shi Dil
		- Car
	00000 00 0	COURT ADMITTING RETITIONER
		COURT ADMITTING PETITIONER
<i>!!</i>	Marine Harmen	I frem bour geiler and appearets in support thereof a
opon constacration of	the petition of	and affidavits in support thereof, as
further testimony taken in	open Court, it is ordered that th	he said petitioner, who was taken the oath required by law, be, and hereby is, admitte
to become a citizen of the	United States of America, this	30 day of July , 1. D. 19/2
(It in further ordered,	upon consideration of the petitie	ion of the said, that his name
and hereby is, changed to		under authority of the provisions of section 6 of an act entitle
"An Act to establish a Bured	au of Immigration and Naturali	ization, and to provide for a uniform rule for the naturalization of aliens throughou
the United States," approve	d June 29, 1906.)	The manufacture of access throngons
By the Court:		Whichel Phick
		music oncer 1
		and the second s
	ORDER OF	COURT DENYING PETITION
		GOOM BENTING PETITION
Upon consideration of	the petition of	
	f	and the motion of

	Jan of	for the United States in open Court thin
	aay of	, 19, it appearing that

THE SALD DESIGNATION TO		·
THE SAID PETITION IS I	TEREBY DENIED.	
	1	, J
	MEMORAN	
	MEMORAN	NDUM OF CONTINUANCES
		REASONS FOR CONTINUANCE
Continued from		10
to		10
Continued from		10
00		19
	_	
	NAMES OF	SUBSTITUTED WITNESSES
	, occupation	residing at
	, occupation	residing at
		tesiding about the second of t
	W	
ertificate of Naturalizat	1011. No. 2744 69. INNIE	ma on a 30

000

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR BUREAU OF NATURALIZATION

No. 5-637

CERTIFICATE OF ARRIVAL

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the Immigration records of the Department of Labor show that the alien named below arrived at the port, on the date, and in the manner shown, and was lawfully admitted to the United States of America for permanent residence.

Port of entry:

New York, N. Y.

Name:

Hugo Busam

Date:

November 19, 1928

Manner of arrival:

SS New York

I FURTHER CERTIFY that this certificate of arrival is issued under authority of, and in conformity with, the provisions of the Act of June 29, 1906, as amended, solely for the use of the alien herein named and only for naturalization purposes.

In Witness Whereof, this Certificate of Arrival is issued

September 11, 1929

By direction of the Secretary of Labor.

MFG

DILE

Commissioner of Naturalization.

Form 161

1920 14-20

TRI	10	10	AT	re
8 5 6 1	PL.		PA I	ı ie

36422

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DECLARATION OF INTENTION

(Invalid	for all purposes seven year	s after the date hereof)	
MONROE COUNTY	In the	SUPREME	Соц
State of New York	of No.	ew York at Ro	ochester
12.0 20.00		P. W. M. S.	
now residing at 2020	Lirue name, without abbreviation, and any other nam	ne which has been used, must appear here !	
occupation Had w (Number and street)	BELLIN SE Mooneste	T.N.Y.	(Birty)
now residing at 202" occupation Hair Gresser Sex Male, color Whi	, agod29 yea	irs, do declare on oath that my	personal description is
Sex Male , color White color of hair Brown	complexion	Fair , color of eye	sBrown
None .	The same of the sa	nes; weight 158 pounds;	visible distinctive mark
race German I was born in Torch	* == 4! == - 1! f	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
I was born in Torch	heim Community	Germany	
I am III married The relevan	(Country)	717277 10 - 1-9()	£
we were married on	whe of husband is		
born at(Month)	(Day) (Year) Ht	(City or town) (State or c	; she or he was
at (City or town) (State	or country) (Month)	(Day) (Year) ent	cred the United States
resides at (City or town) (State)	(Month) T have (Day)	(Year), for permanent resid	ence therein, and now
and place of residence of each of said chi	State or country)	J children, and the name, da	ate and place of birth,
	rated are as follows.	***************************************	••••••
		***************************************	************************
I have Not heretofore made a declaration			
I have Not heretofore made a declaration	on of intention: Number		
I have Not heretofore made a declaration	on or invention. Number	, on	(Date)
my last foreign residence was	reiburg Germany	(Name of court)	
at	ca from Hom	b (Cor	untry)
my lawful entry for permanent residence in	a the United States was at	ourg Germany.	intry)
under the name of Hugo.	Busen	WOW (CO of Can) N . Y	(State)
	on the vessel	V NGWember	19kh, 1928
	I will before being admit	Tork If other than by vessel, state manner of arritted to citizenship, renounce fore	(ral)
	fidelity to any foreign prin	ted to citizenship, renounce fore	ever all allegiance and
1	by name, to the prince, p	otentate, state, or sovereignty of	ity, and particularly,
	one time of admission a ci	tizen or subject: I am not an ar	narchiets I am mat -
	Por games nor a believer	in the practice of polygamy, and	it is my intention !
1	good faith to become a c	itizen of the United States of A	marion and to !) -
	and triplicate hereof is a l	I certify that the photograph affi ikeness of me: So HELP ME God.	ixed to the duplicate
	40	- O HEEF ME GOD.	
3	1 06 Mg	of Burnoun.	
	Subseribed and sweet	to before me in the office of the	alias, if used)
* - 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10	at Poobseton	to before me in the office of the	Clerk of said Court,
Va	anno Domini 10 20 Co	this 30+klay of rtification No. 5 637.	SEPTEMBER
Hugy Busaw.	sioner of Naturalization sho	wing the lawful entry of the deal	from the Commis-
	affixed to the duplicate and	triplicate hereof is Tikeness of	the declarant,
[SEAL]	11	own co	X acco
(control)	-		
2000	nau	skory Supreme	Court
J. S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR	R	Bottento.	D. D. T.
NATURALIZATION SERVICE	DJ . C 6C. 6	Effeterto op!	Deputy Clerk.

Form 2204-L-A

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

ORIGINAL (To be retained by	ONLIED 21	ATES OF AMI	ERICA 25690 94
clerk)	PETITIO	N FOR CITIZENSHIE	
To the Honorable the	Supreme Cou	nt ofNew York	Rochester,
The petition of	Hugo Busam		hereby filed, respectfully shows:
(1) My place of residence is	412 AbasoStreet	Rochester N. Y. Ccupation hy. 4/1/1900 ccupation	Hairdresser, H' Wi
(3) I was born in	Forchheim, Germa	ny. 4/1/1900	fy race is
(4) I declared my intention t	o become a citizen of the United States or	9/301929	fyrace is Supreme .Y.
Court of	New York	Rochester, N.	. Y .
(5) I am married.	The name of my wife or husband is 11/21/1929	Jennie Marie	9,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
we were married on	11/21/1929	it Irondequoit,	N.Y. ; he was
orn at	Rochester, New York	ork. 9/21/1910	; entered the United States
ıt		****	for permanent residence therein, and now
			I have NO children, 衛春懷春縣塘, 卷燕
南海南海南南南南南南南	的表情的學術學學學學學學學	前務為是	
) My last foreign residence	was Freiburg, German	У.	I emigrated to the United States of
merica from G.O	Hamburg, Germany	My lawfu	ll entry for permanent residence in the United State
as at	New York, North name	e of Hugo Busam	
Contraction of the second	11/19/1920 on the ve	New York	
shown by the certificate of 7) I am not a disbellever in organized government. I a id well disposed to the good	r opposed to organized government or a me m not a polygamist nor a believer in the l order and happiness of the United Stat-	ember of or affiliated with any organization practice of polygamy. I am attached to the es. It is my intention to become a citizen	or body of persons teaching disbellef in or oppose- ee principles of the Constitution of the United States of the United States and to renounce absolutely an-
	The German Reich	h	
whom (which) at this time I) I have resided continuou	am a subject (or citizen), and it is my inte sly in the United States of America for 11/19/1928	ntion to reside permanently in the United St the term of five years at least immediatel and in the County of 11/19/1928	tates. (8) I am able to speak the English land age. y preceding the date of this petition, to will since Monroe
	preceding the date of this petition, sincedate of this petition.	11/19/1928	, being a residence within said county of at least
o) I have Not heretof	ore made petition for citizenship: Number	r, on	······································
		and such petition was defiled by tha	t Court for the following reasons and causes, to wit:
d the cause of such denial hr Attached hereto and made partment of Labor of my sa Wherefore, I, your petition	is since been cured or removed, a part of this, my petition for citizenshid arrival, and the allidavits of the two ve er, pray that I may be admitted a citizen	p, are my declaration of intention to become rifying witnesses required by law, of the United States of America, and that r	ne a citizen of the United States, certificate from the ny name be changed to
I, your aforesaid petitione own knowledge except as to igned by me with my full, t	matters herein stated to be micked upon i	t I have { read } this petition and k information and belief, and that as to those n	now the contents thereof; that the same is true of natters I believe it to be true; and that this petition
		(Comple	te and true signature of petitioner)
	A EE/D A	VITS OF WITNESSES	
			H' Wife
	HOWewcomb St Roc	hester N V	Hair Dresser
dding at	Louise Gaiggert	1100 002 311 6 2 9	Hair Dresser
	251) Hayward Av R	ochester.N.Y	
dding at	respectively sworn, deposes and says th	iat he is a citizen of the United States of A	merica; that he has personally known and has been
quainted in the United State	Hugo Busam	the natitioner above may	1/1/1929
		nited States continuously preceding the dat	
	with the buttering and		the Count Monroe
rt, to wit, since the date hat	angered partition to made excellenterally 5		
is State, in which the accept litioner is and during all suc- sed to the good order and has	th periods line heart a person of good more places of the United States, and that in h	al character, attached to the principles of the is opinion the petitioner is in every way qua	and that he has personal knowledge that the e Constitution of the United States, and well dislified to be sufficient of the United States,
+ Uma a ag	talian of vitness		(Signature of witness)
Subscribed and sworn to b	clore me by the above-named petitioner	and witnesses in the office of the Clerk of s	aid Court a KOChester,
18 day o	ADT11 Anne Domini 19	Thereby certify that certificate of arrive	al No
om the Repartment of Labor	, showing the learnst entry for permanent	residence of the petitioner above named, to	gether with declaration of intention No
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	The second secon	is netition on this date.
36422	of such partitionar, has been by me fi	ROY F.BUSH	(SEAL)
36422 July 31,193			

ERICA 25690 on	ES OF AM	STATE	UNITED		
No.		MOST	17.00		
Houngster,	R Citigonismi Kee Yerk	OH MOIT	0.000		
		- W. C	mane o le		
Aved a (Distriction of the Common of the Com	v w medani	food . teat	tigosada 524 Forcibelm, G		
Hairdressor, H. Wi.	4/1/1900	- Value 18	D.mladnoro		
Supreme	9/301029				
	9/301929 Rocaester, M		vioy of		
	Jennie Mari				
Y.V.	Trondoquoit		E2=1/13/1-		
education to the second	0161/13/6	. NIDI 76	10,1043.44		
No. of the state o	************	STOY WO	H. Carl Do		
进步并华起进为大			*******		
		A			
	OATH OF AL	LLEGIANCE			
I hereby declare, on oath, that I a	absolutely and entirely r	renounce and a	bjure all allegiance	and fidelity to any f	oreig
0.0130-10000		VIV. T	he German R	eich	
prince, potentate, state, or sovereignty, s	and particularly to	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. F. ALUE WELL	*********************	******
of whom (which) I have heretofore been	New York		11/11/11/1928		
Sworn to in open court, this 3	day of JULY	3	43925\15\15\11		
May F. B	Howard &	1. Coop	, A. D. 19, Clerk.		r title
NOTE.—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of nobility, which I have heretofore held."	Howard I	. Coof	, A. D. 19	rk.	r titles
May F. B	Thouard I	. Coof	, A. D. 19	rk , nce the title of (give title $oldsymbol{\omega}$	r titles
NOTE.—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of mobility, which I have heretofore held." Petition granted: Line No.	Thoward Is it to control of the following to the control of the co	1. Coofe allegiance before it	, A. D. 19	rk , nce the title of (give title $oldsymbol{\omega}$	
NOTE.—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of mobility, which I have heretofore held." Petition granted: Line No	Thoward Is it to control of the following to the control of the co	1. Co-of- allegiance before it i	, A. D. 19, Clerk. , Deputy Clessigned: I further renou	rk. nce the title of (give title of Lissued.	
NOTE.—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of nobility, which I have heretofore held." Petition granted: Line No	Thoward Is it to the cash of a control of the following to the cash of a control of the cash of	1. Coof	Clerk. Clerk. Deputy Clessigned: I further renounce of the State of	rk. nce the title of (give title of Lissued.	
NOTE.—In renunciation of title of nobility, admorder of mobility, which I have heretofore held." Petition granted: Line No	Thoward Is it to the cash of a control of the following to the cash of a control of the cash of	1. Coof	Clerk. Clerk. Deputy Cless signed: I further renount of the control of the cont	rk. nce the title of (give title of Lissued.	
NOTE—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of mobility, which I have herefore held." Petition granted: Line No	Thoward Is it to control of the following to the control of the co	Loof	Reason	rk. nce the title of (give title of Lissued.	
NOTE—In renunciation of title of nobility, and an order of mobility, which I have bereiofore held." Petition granted: Line No. Petition denied: List No. Petition continued from	Thoward Is it to the cash of a control of the following to the cash of a control of the cash of	Loof	Clerk. Deputy Clessigned T further renounced to the control of th	rk. nce the title of Gre title of leasued.	
NOTE—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of nobility, which I have heretofore held." Petition granted: Line No. Petition denied: List No. Petition continued from	Thoward Is it to control of the following to the control of the co	Loof	Reason	rk. nce the title of Gre title of leasued.	
NOTE—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of mobility, which I have berefore held." Petition granted: Line No. Petition denied: List No. Petition continued from 10.00074 2100	Thouand Is the following to the eath of a control of List No. 7	Loof	Clerk. Deputy Clessigned T further renounced to the control of th	rk. nce the title of Gre title of leasued.	
NOTE—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of nobility, which I have heretofore held." Petition granted: Line No. Petition denied: List No. Petition continued from Petition continued from Petition continued from	Thouard Is the following to the eath of a contract to to the contract to the c	Loof	Clerk. Deputy Clessigned T further renounced to the control of th	rk. nce the title of Gre title of leasued.	
NOTE—In renunciation of title of nobility, and an order of mobility, which I have bereiofere held." Petition granted: Line No. Petition denied: List No. Petition continued from 2521/1/4 2521/1/4	Thouand Is the following to the eath of a control of List No. 7	Loof	Clerk. Deputy Clessigned T further renounced to the control of th	rk. nce the title of Gre title of leasued.	
NOTE—In renunciation of title of nobility, and an order of mobility, which I have bereiofere held." Petition granted: Line No. Petition denied: List No. Petition continued from 2521/1/4 2521/1/4	Thouard Is the following to the eath of a contract to to the contract to the c	Loof	Clerk. Deputy Clessigned T further renounced to the control of th	rk. nce the title of Gre title of leasued.	
NOTE—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of mobility, which I have heretofore held." Petition granted: Line No	Thouard Is the following to the eath of a contract to to the contract to the c	Loof	Clerk. Deputy Clessigned T further renounced to the control of th	rk. nce the title of Gre title of leasued.	
NOTE—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of mobility, which I have heretofore held." Petition granted: Line No. Petition denied: List No. Petition continued from Petition continued from PORTION	Thouard Is the following to the eath of a contract to to the contract to the c	A. Corofe allegiance before it is A. and Certific	Reason Re	rk, nce the title of (give title or issued.	
NOTE—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of mobility, which I have heretofore held." Petition granted: Line No	Thouard Is the following to the eath of a contract to to the contract to the c	Loof	Clerk. Deputy Clessigned T further renounced to the control of th	rk. nce the title of Gre title of leasued.	
NOTE—In renunciation of title of nobility, ad an order of mobility, which I have heretofore held." Petition granted: Line No	Thouard Is the following to the eath of a contract to to the contract to the c	A. Corofe allegiance before it is A. and Certific	Reason Re	rk, nce the title of (give title or issued.	

ast Will and Testan

MARIE VAN ZIELEN----

of the

City

Rochester

in the County of Monroe

New York and State of

being of sound mind and memory, do make, publish and declare this my last William Cestument, in manner following that

is to suy:

I direct that all of my just debts and funeral expenses be paid out of the proceeds of my estate.

SECOND: All the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, whether the same be real or personal, of whatever name or nature and whereso-ever situate, I hereby give, devise and bequeath to my beloved daughters, JUNE V. FALK and JEANETTE V. BUSAM, and my beloved son, WILLIAM I. VAN ZIELEN, share and share alike, except that the Bond and Mortgage I now hold on the property known as 77 Woodland Road in the Mortgage I now hold on the property known as 77 woodland hold in the Town of Pittsford, County of Monroe and State of New York and known to me as the "Falk" Bond and Mortgage, I direct that this Bond and Mortgage be given to my beloved daughter, JUNE V. FALK and the value of this Bond and Mortgage as of the date of my death be subtracted from the said JUNE V. FALK'S one-third share in my estate.

I further direct that in the event any one of my said children shall predecease me, that their share be divided amongest their issue surviving at the time of my death and that the same shall be divided per stirpes and not per capita.

FOURTH: For the purposes of settling my estate and carrying out the provisions of this Will and Testament, I hereby authorize and empower my saidexecutors, or the survivors or survivor, to sell and convey any part or all of my estate, at public auction or private sale, without court order, and on such terms as my said executors, and the proposed of the provided description. in their uncontrolled discretion, may deem advisable, for the best interests of my said estate, and to execute such instruments as may be necessary and proper to effectuate such purposes.

FIFTH: I hereby direct that my executors leave the handling of my estate insofar as the settlement thereof is concerned in the hands of DAVID A. FALK, attorney, 6 State Street, Rochester, New York.

SURROGATE'S COURT, MONROE COUNTY

A Kill of Samuel and man

In the Matter of the Probate of the Last Will and Testament

Petition for Proof of Will (§ 139, S. C. A.)

MARIE VAN ZEILEN a/k/a Marie Van Zielen

Deceased.

(§ 133, S. C. A.)

To the Surrogate's Court of the County of Monroe:

The Petition of DAVID A. FALK and JEANETTE V. BUSAM

77 Woodland Road, Pittsford, N. Y. and 4 N. Goodman St., Rochester, N.Y.

residence end P. O. oddress.

respectfully shows:

That petitioner is a citizen of the United States of America.

That Marie Van Zeilen died on the 18 day of July 1965 at the age of 80 years at Rochester, N. Y. residing at No. 4 N. Goodman St. City of Rochester to the County of Monroe and State of New York, a citizen of the United States of America leaving a last will and testament of real and personal property, filed berewith, and bearing date the 12th day of March

testament of real and personal property, filed berewith, and bearing date the 12th

1958 FOOCduly executed, in the presence of

Lunetto H. Hyde and Stuart N. Hyde as witnesses, as prescribed by the laws of the State of New York.

Check court for wills for eate becoice That your petitioner(s), after diligent inquiry, has (have) no information as to any other writing purporting to be either a will of said testator, or a codicil thereto, except

That no will or codicil of said decedent is on file in Monroe County Surrogate's Office, except as above stated.

That the said testat PIX left her surviving the following, who are the only distributees of said testatPIX . and the executor, testamentary trustee or guardian, named or described in said will.

and the executor, testamentary trustee or guardian, or beneficiary named in any other will or wills on file in Monroe County Surrogate's Office, whose respective ages and post office addresses are as follows:—(indicate if any have died)

	•		
NAME	AGE	RELATIONSHIP	RESIDENCE AND P. O. ADDRESS
Persons recycled to the client	over 21	daughter	77 Woodland Rd., Pittsford, NY
Jeanette V. Busam	n	ıı	4 N. Goodman St., Rochester,
- William I. Van Zeilen	11	son	TO CHARACTER AND CONTRACTOR OF
			152 Queens Lane, Rochester, N.Y.
√ DAVID A. FALK as Co-Executor	tı	son-in-law	77 Woodland Rd., Pittsford, NY
		1	· I

insert Clesses of relegious who, if existing, would also be distributeds under the statute

That the decedent left no spouse, children, adopted children, or children of deceased child or adopted child,

except those above listed.

Surrogate's Court, Monroe County

> IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE

MARIE VAN ZEILEN, a/k/a MARIE VAN ZIELEN,

To the Surrogate's Court of the County of Monroe:

DAVID A. FALK, 775 Mendon Center Road, Pittsford, New York, and JEANETTE V. BUSAM, 4 North Goodman Street, Rochester, New York,

respectfully show(s):

That on the 11th day of

August,

19 65 , letters testamentary

Estate on the

of Marie Van

Zeilen,a/k/a Marie Van Zielenlate of the

City

Rochaster,

in the said county of Monroe, deceased, were duly issued to your patitioner(s), out of this Court.

That all claims and demands against the said deceased and all funeral and administration expenses have been paid and satisfied.

That-the-special guardian(s)-in-all-previous-proceedings-have been-paid.

That under date of September 7th,

19 67 , an order of this Court was made

- (1) directing the payment of the transfer or estate tax on said estate, and the receipt for the payment thereof has been duly filed; or,
- (2)-exempting-said-estate-from the payment of any transfer or estate-tax.

That the following named persons, each of whom is over 21 years of age, of sound mind and mentally capable of protecting his rights, together with their places of residence and relationship to the said deceased stated opposite their names respectfully, and the sureties on the bond of your petitioner(s), are the only persons interested in the estate of said deceased, or in the judicial settleto wit: ment of the accounts of your petitioner(s), as such

NAME	RESIDENCE	BELATIONSHIP
. June V. Falk	775 Mendon Center Road Pittsford, New York	Daughter
Jeanette V. Busam	4 North Goodman Street Rochester, New York	Daughter
William H. Van Zeilen	152 Queens Lane Rochester, New York	Son

Surrogate's Court, Monroe Court	ity, New Tota	•
IN THE MATTER	OF	
the probate of the Last W	ill and	
Testament of		
OF	(.	
MARIE VAN ZEILEN a/k/a MARIE VAN ZIELEN	Deceased.	
JEANETTE V. BUS	SAM , 4 N. Goodman	Street, Rochester, N. Y.
		e www.g.
distributes(a), legatee(s), -creditor(s)	of MARIE VAN ZEIL	EN
late of the City	of Rochester	, County of Monroe, New York,
deceased, being of full age, do hereb	y waive the issue and ser	vice on me (us) of a citation in the
above entitled proceeding; I (we) appe	ear in person herein, and co	nsent that an order or decree may be
made and entered in said proceedings and purported to be the to probate and consent t Jeanette V. Busam as co- without bond.	Last Will and Test o the appointment	ament of Marie Van Zeile of David A. Falk and last Will and Testament,
and the second of the second o	: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	market in the second
Dated this 26 day of	ly , 19 65 Jeanstte	. V. Bušam
	(Persons w	vaiving to sign here)

to me known and known to me to be the person(a) described

, 19 65 , before me personally came

in and who executed the foregoing instrument and Bhe duly acknowledged the execution thereof

STATE OF NEW YORK, County of Monroe, City of Rochester.

On this 26 day of

JEANETTE W. BUSAM

MANUTERING A PALK

MENOTERING A

(If this waiver is executed outside the State of New York, the authority of the notary public or other qualified officer taking the acknowledgment and the genuineness of his signature must be shown by certificate of the county clerk or other proper officer.)

Monroe County Surrogate's Court

In the Matter of Proving the Last Will and Testament of	1
	Affidavit of Subscribing Witness
MARIE VAN ZEILEN a/k/a	(Proof of Will, one Witness)
MARIE VAN ZEILEN a/K/a MARIE VAN ZIELEN	(Sec. 142-a, S.C.A.)
Deceased.)
MONROE COUNTY, ss:	
and State of New York,	Cown of Pittsford, County of Monroe
being first duly sworn, does depose and say, that he	is a subscribing witness to the Last Will and
Testament of MARIE VAN ZEILEN a/k/a MARI	E VAN ZIELEN
late of the City of	Rochester , in the County
of Monroe and State of New York, deceased. That sa	id deceased died on cr about the 18th
day of July , 1965 ,	t Rochester, New York,
aforesaid, as deponent is informed and believes. And d	eponent further says, that the said
MARIE VAN ZEILEN a/k/a MARIE VAN ZIELE	EN, deceased in her lifetime, did, in
the presence of deponent and LUNETTE H. HYDE,	
the other subscribing witness, subscribe her name	at the end of the
instrument in writing, (a photographic copy of) which	is now here shown to deponent, and which
purports to be the	
Last Will and Te	stament of the said deceased, and which bears
date on the 12th day of March	one thousand nine
Human and	That the said deceased did, at the time of sub-
scribing her name to the said instrument as aforesaid	, declare the same to be
her Last Will and Testament; and deponent and said	LUNETTE H. HYDE
	did thereupon subscribe their own
respective names at the end of said instrument, as atte	sting witnesses to the execution thereof, each
at the request of said deceased, and in her presence at	nd in the presence of each other. That the
said deceased, at the time of subscribing her name to said	d instrument as aforesaid, and publishing said
	and a citizen of the United States;
that she appeared to be, and deponent be	lieves she was of sound mind, memory and
understanding, and not under any restraint, and was,	as deponent believes, in all respects compe-
tent to make a will; that deponent saw the other subs	cribing witness sign her name to the said
instrument in the presence of the said deceased.	
•	
efter	
	1
The state of the s	Stuant 12 Ny de
Subscribed and sworn to before ms,	
this Journal day of July 196.5	
	201 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 V 2 V 2 V 2 V 2 V 2 V 2 V
DAVID A. FALK	
May a various of Explosion and the Control of the C	Jamif G. Fall
My Acres and American	Noter Public - Commissioner of Deeds

Surrogate's Court—Monroe County

In the Matter of Proving the Last Will and Testament of

> MARIE VAN ZEILEN a/k/a MARIE VAN ZIELEN Deceased.

AFFIDAVIT FOR ORDER DISPENSING WITH TESTIMONY

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF MONEOE, City of Rochester. Town of Pittsford

STUART N. HYDE

being duly sworn, says that he

resides at 65 Woodland Road, Pittsford, New York, that - he is, and has been for a number of years, personally acquainted with

LUNETTE H. HYDE

, a subscribing witness to the Will of the

above named decedent; that said Lumette H. Hyde, is the wife of your deponent and that she is presently confined to a rest home in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and for practical purposes is not able to undertake

the signing of any legal documents. Sworn to before, this	Atuant n. Myde.
day of July 19 65.	
Ozila. Fell	

DAVID A. FALK SYMMY PUBLIC, State of N.Y., Montoe Grant

thy Commission Expires March 30, AT THE SURROGATE'S COURT, held in and for the County of Monroe at the Hall no Justice he City of Rochester, N. Y., on the // day of August

Present: HON. MICHAEL L. ROGERS, Surrogate.

SUBBOGATE'S COURT — COUNTY OF MONROE

In the Matter of Proving the Last Will and Testament of

MARIE VAN ZEILEN a/k/a MARIE VAN ZIELEN

Deceased.

July

ORDER DISPENSING WITH TESTIMONY

Upon reading and filing the affidavit of Stuart N. Hyde

sworn to the

Lunette H. Hyde

1965 , whereby it appears that , subscribing witness to the Will of the

above named decedent, is (are) not available

and upon reading the original petition, and all the papers and proceedings herein, and the matter coming on to be heard before me this day and

DAVID A. FALK, ESQ.

having appeared on behalf of the petitioner for the probate of said Will, and there being no opposition thereto, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the testimony of

, subscribing witness Lunette H. riyde MARIE VAN ZEILEN a/k/a MARIE VAN ZIELEN, the decedent herein, be and the same hereby is dispensed with in this proceeding, and the said Will may be admitted to probate upon Stuart N. Hyde the testimony of

				•
3 0.	•	-		
•	u	a		
ΔΛ (æ	W	Δ	
100			·W	
7.5		₹.	2.07	
1.00	,	20		_
0.10	-	æ		
11/1/25	-		11	٠.
-40	8	Ľa.	-00	,

ORIGINAL

STATE OF NEW YORK

ent	QF	TAX	MOI	4 ARD	HIGHTACE	
8810			Tore	Russett		

Receipt for 🔯 final payment 🔲 temporary payment

№.1573101

, 19 67 9/7/67 by order entered. as Estate Tax fixed by the Surrogate of the County of Prev. Pmts. Pd. 12/27/67 \$2,084.16 34.30 32,118.46

STATE TAX COMMISSION

1jh

SURROGATE'S COURT,

MONRO E COUN

In the Matter of the Application to : File No.

Determine the Estate Tax under

Article 26 of the Tax Law upon the : PETITION

Estate of MARIE VAN ZEILEN, a/k/a

MARIE VAN ZIELEN, :
Deceased.

To the Surrogate's Court of the County of Monroe

The petition of David A. Falk, residing at 77 Woodland Road, Pittsford, N.Y., and Jeanette V. Busam
residing at 4 North Goodman Street, Rochester, New York,

respectfully shows:

FIRST: That the y are the executors of the estate of Marle Van Zeilen, etc., deceased; that said decedent died a resident of Rochester, in the county of Monroe , State of New York, on the lath day of July , 1965 .

SECOND: That decedent died intestate (testate leaving a will, copy of which is annexed, which was duly admitted to probate by an order of this court dated August 11th , 1965) and betters of Administration/Letters Testamentary were duly issued by this court on the 11th day of August , 1965, to your petitioners.

THIRD: That no order has been made herein appointing an appraiser.

FOURTH: That attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference are the following schedules: \cdot

Schedule Attached

I.	Real Property situated in	_
	New York State	[五]
II.	All limited powers of	_
	appointment created prior	
	to September 1, 1930	
III.	Real and tangible personal	
	property having an actual	1-7
12.4	situs outside New York State	
IV.		
	attributable to property	
4.	described in Schedule III	السا
V.	Property in Schedule III in-	
	cluded in Federal marital	
	deduction	
VI.	(B. B. M. 1915년 1일	
	cluded in Federal deduction for	
	public charitable and religious	
	uses	
VII.	Credit for personal and insurance	[7]
	exemptions	×
VIII.	Credit for tax on prior transfers	

FIFTH: That the Reconciliation Schedule, annexed hereto and made a part hereof by reference, sets forth the Federal gross estate, the New York gross estate, the total New York estate tax deductions, and the New York Taxable Estate. (Reconciliation Sheet Items 1, 5, 17, 18).

Maria Maria Maria

SCHEDULE VII - Credit for Personal and insurance Exemptions (Include value of interests in trusts, remainders, etc. which qualify for exemption)

Item No.	Beneficiary	Relationship to Decedent	Federal Schedule and Item No.	Total <u>Amount</u>	Exempt Amount
1.	June V. Falk	Daughter		\$32,046,25	\$5,000.00
2.	Jesnette V. Busam	16		32,046.25	5,000.00
3.	William K. VanZeilen	Son		32,046.26	5,000.00

\$ 96,138.76

RECONCILIATION SCHEDULE

1. FEDERAL TOTAL GROSS ESTATE (From Federal Schedule 0) 4 100,068.11 2. Less: Real or tangible personal property having an actual situs outside - 0 -New York 3. Item 1 loss item 2 - 0 -4. Plus: Limited Powers of Appointment (Schedule II) 5. NEW YORK GROSS ESTATE \$100,068,11 (Item 3 plus item 4) 6. Total of deductions allowed under Federal Schedules J, K and L (Item 8 of Federal Schedule 0) <u>3,929.35</u> 7. Loss: Expenses, etc., specifically attributable to property - 0 described in item 2 3,929.35 8. Item 6 less item 7 9. New York adjusted gross estate (Item 5 less item 8) \$ 96,138.76 10. Bequests, etc., to surviving spouse
(Item 9 of Federal Schedule 0) - 0 -11. Less: Property in item 2 included in amount in item 10 - 0 -12. Item 10 less item 11 13. New York marital deduction (Item 12 or 4 of item 9 - 0 whichever is smaller) 14. Federal charitable, public, and similar gifts and bequests - 0 -(Item 12 of Federal Schedule 0) 15. Less: Property in Item 2 included in - 0 amount in Item 14 16. New York charitable deduction - 0 -(Item 14 less item 15) 17. TOTAL NEW YORK ESTATE TAX DEDUCTIONS (Totals of items 8, 19 and 16) 3,929.35 18. NEW YORK TAXABLE ESTATE

(Item 5 less item 17)

will be held on Thursday, Jan. 19, 51,42 PU Webster Interment at Mt. Hope Cemetery. o'clock. Vaple VALEN HORAK-Tuesday, Jan. 17, 1950, Emma City Horak, 189 University Ave. She leaves her was husband, Joseph C. Horak: her daughters. Town C pacity She 18 Paul Ba Mrs. Edmund Karnes and Mrs. Call F. Ois: her sules Wrs. Carl Melch one Mrs. Fred: Remises 12 Rochest Kent: grandch in several nieces and nephews. but -Friends may call at Hedges Memorial ---Frien North 1 Chapter Services will be held Friday north-fer at 18 6 dock 20 5 7 6 dock at Friday into Beach St. Francis Xavier Church. Interment Holy VERS victory Sepulchre Cemetery. Jan. 1 IPENVANZEILEN - Wednesday, Jan. 18. Rhinec 1930, Herman Ipen Van Zeilen of 445 Winton out Zelen. He daughters, Mrs. David File, of wife. edge Joseph Philadelphia, Pa., and Mrs. H. Busarn; ha mone: the son. William IpenVanZellen, and his brother. Joseph in Ital Dur-William of Holland. -Frie -Time and place of services to be anmingly Vito (nounced by Hedges Memorial Chapel. NF ontreal KROCKOW-William Krockow of Hamlin. o'cloc N. Y., entered into rest Tuesday, Jan. 17. Lourd ne was 1950. He is survived by three sinters. Mrs. John Rodas, Mrs. Paul Kaiser of ulchre ads old WILL Rochester and Mrs. Eric Hube of Brockaged one brother, Frank Krockow of day, port: Morton, N. Y.; several nieces and nephews. -Friends may call at the Fowler Fubusba neral Home. 2 state St., Brockwitt where 1950, funeral Services will be held Figure atter. Volcott moon Jan 20 at 150 mile me it in Hale. Dolor Frank Lione Wolcott and side Cemetery, Hamlin. Maude daugi Veiler of NiC Mills BN-At the Strong Vemorial Ains Hospital Land 18. 1990 St. He is survived at the control of Nic-Nalter of Wom Study - B. S. W(II. (383)

Williamson Law Book Co., Publishers, Rochester, N. Y. 11-10

Last Will and Testament.

J, Herman Ipen Van Zeilen

Rochester

of the

City of

, in the County of Monroe

and State of New York . being of sound mind and memory, do make, publish and declare this my last Will and Cestament, in manner following, that is to say:

first.—I direct that all my just debts and funeral expenses be paid.

Second.— All the rest, residue and remainder of my estate of every name and nature and wherever situated and to which I may be entitled or of which I may be possessed at the time of my decease, including real and personal property, and whether or not there may be other issue than at present of my body, I give, devise and bequeath to my beloved wife Marie Ipen Van Zeilen absolutely.

Aastly, I hereby appoint my beloved wife Marie Ipen Van Zeilen

execut rixof this, my last Will und Testament: hereby revoking all former wills by me made.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name the 23rd day of July in the year One thousand nine hundred and twenty-seven

Herman Ipen van Zeilen

WE, whose names are hereto subscribed, Do Carlify that on the 23rday of

1927

Herman Ipen Van Zeilen

the testator, subscribed his name to this instrument in our presence and in the presence of each of us, and at the same time, in our presence and hearing, declared the same to be hislast Will and Testament, and requested us and each of us, to sign our names thereto as witnesses to the execution thereof, which we hereby do in the presence of the testator and of each other, on the said date, and write opposite our names our respective places of residence.

Two witnesses required.

The residing at Contracting The Colock P: M

Frank R. O'Brien, Clark

Rev. P. R.

Frank R. O'Brien, Cash Paw P. R.

Solve of the Country of the Coun

SURROGATE'S COURT, MONROE COUNTY

In the Matter of the Probate of the Last Will and Testament

Petition for Proof of Will (§ 139, S.C.A.)

HERMAN IPEN VAN ZEILEN

Deceased.

To the Surrogate's Court of the County of Monroe:

The Petition of Marie Ipen Van Zeilen, of 445 Winton Road N.,

in the City of Rochester, New York.

respectfully shows:

died on the 18th day Herman I; cn Van Zeilen residing at 950 .gr Rochester, New York. January of in the County of Monroe and State of Sochester H. Y. 445 Winton Road N. New York, leaving a last will and testament of real and personal property, filed herewith, and bearing date the

1927, duly executed, in the presence of Clara A. 23rd day of July,

and Arthur Rathjen Marvin as witnesses, as prescribed by the laws of the State of New York,

That your petitioner , after diligent inquiry, has no information as to any other writing purporting to be either a will of said testator, or a codicil thereto, except none.

That no will or codicil of said decedent is on file in Monroe County Surrogate's Office, except as above stated. That the said testar Or left himsurviving the following, who are the only distributees of said testar Or and the executor, testamentary trustee or guardian, named or described in said will, Marie Ipen Van Zeilen and due rescount, resounderary, concret or granting, for beneficity requestion may and see which entire or resource the CSENSE SUPERSTRUCTS COFFIce, whose respective ages and post office addresses are as follows:—(indicate if any have died):

	Compliance	A		
Persons required to be cited. See [83] Dec. Est. Law	NAME Marie Ipen Van Zeilen PETITIONER	ov er	RELATIONSHIP wife	RESIDENCE AND P.O. ADDRESS 445 Winton Road N. Rochester, New York
V	William H. Iyen Van Zeilen	ıı	son	648 Mr. Read Boulevard Rochester, New York
1	Jennie Busam	II	daughter	4 North Goodman Street Rochester, New York
V	June Falk	п	daughter	2205 St. James Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

That all of said persons are of sound mind, except no ne

DECREE OF PROBATE-WITHOUT CITATION

At the Surrogate's Court, held in and for the County of Monroe, at the County Court House in the of Rochester, on the day of February , 1950. City of Rochester, on the Present, Hon. G. ROBERT WITMER, Surrogate.

IN THE MATTER OF PROVING THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF

HERMAN IPEN VAN ZEILEN

Deceased.

Marie Ipen Van Zeilen, of 445 Winton Road N., Rochester, New York named in a certain instrument in writing, bearing date the the executor rix , 1927

23rd day of July

purporting to be the last will and testament of

Herman Ipen Van Zeilen

late of the City

of Rochester

deceased, having duly appeared herein by

Arthur Rathjen

Esq., her

Attorney , and having presented a written petition, duly verified, propounding said instrument for and waivers of citation in said proceeding, signed by probate William Ipen Van Zeilen, 648 Mt. Read Boulevard, Rochester, New York, Jennie Busam, 4 North Goodman Street, Rochester, New York, and June Falk, 2205 St. James Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, having been filed with said petition,

and it appearing that there is no other person entitled to notice hereof, and witnesses having been duly examined under oath, and proofs taken before the said Surrogate and mature deliberation being had not being contested, it is thereon, the probate of the said will

Ordered, Adjudged and Decreed, that said instrument in writing purporting to be the last will and of the said testament

Herman Ipen Van Zeilen

deceased

genuine and valid; that the said decedent properly executed and 18 at the time of executing the same was in all respects competent to make a last will and testament and to devise real estate, and not under any restraint or undue influence; and it is further

Ordered and Decreed that the said last will and testament of Herman Ipen Van Zellie be recorded and that the said instrument be and the same hereby is (and) admitted to probate, and established as a will of real and personal estate, and that letters testamentary

Marie Ipen Van Zeilen

be issued thereon to the executar The who may qualify thereunder

I further depose and say that the following inventory correctly sets forth all of the personal property of which said decedent died possessed, coming to my knowledge, and that opposite each article of personal property I have conscientiously set down the fair market value thereof, when said decedent died, and I believe that decedent made no transfers of property by gift or otherwise, in contemplation of death or to take effect at or after death (except as hereinafter stated). (The Life Insurance, left by the decedent, was payable to the beneficiaries named below, by the Companies and in the amounts hereinafter set forth.)

PERSONAL PROPERTY	VALUATIO	N
Lincoln-Rochester Trust Co., East End Off., Joint acct in name of decedent and wife, Marie Ipen Van Zeilen, whole to survivor, Acct. # 12230 Lincoln-Rochester Trust Co., East End Off., Checking acct., Jointly with Marie Ipen Van Zeilen, whole to	\$10,850	38
survivor, Central Truet Co., Acct. # 11231, in name of H. I.	7,456	92
Van Zeiler or Marie Ipen Van Zeilen, whole to survivor	5,782	40
Chevrolet automobile, Year 1948 Massachusetts Bonding and Indemnity Co., Accident	.1,100.	.00
and Health Department, balance owing on Cicability policy at time of Gerth	24	66
		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
		-3527
	. 1960	sect.
Total	\$25,234	36

Decedent owned no personal property as joint tenant and had no joint bank deposits payable to "either or the survivor" except as herein set forth.

I further depose and say that the following contains a just and true statement of each and every of the transfers of either real or personal property made within two years of the date of decedent, "without a valid and adequate consideration therefor," and a just and true valuation thereof, as of the date of the death of deceased.

		PROPERTY KIND AND DESC	RIPTION	VALUATION
None				SWI SWI
	the continues of		Auditoria de la	
	المناه والمناه والمناهدة		are the speciment being the	
	al energy of		er i se de egenerale En i se de egenerale En <u>alem partiqu</u> e	
	ا ر (ا	1	Total '	

I turther depose and say that the following contains a just and true statement of all the d-mands against the said decedent allowed as valid claims against said decedent; that said statement sets forth the name of the creditor, and opposite thereto, the general nature of the demand and the amount allowed.

CREDITOR	NAME OF CLAIM	AMOUNT	· EE
Genesee Hospital	Services rendered last	\$194 7	20
	illness	q (2 + 0 mass) 3	
Dr. E.W. O'Brien,MD	Medical services	25 0	00
Boulter Carting Co.	Moving furniture	32 9	96
Rochester Gas &Elec. Co.	Gas and elec. service	6. 1	19
Rochester Telephone Corp.	Telephone service	9	1,2
Dr. Paul A. Ross, MD	Medical services	54 0	0.0
		-	
		-	-
		-	
- in the standard	Total	\$321	97

I further depose and say that, according to the best of my knowledge, the following is a true and correct statement of all moneys actually paid by me for funeral and other expenses of the administration of the estate of said decedent and also the names of the persons to whom and for what purpose the same were paid. (If allowed by the Surrogate, such allowance is so indicated.)

NAME OF PERSON	PURPOSE	AMOUNT	145
Hedges Memorial Chapel	Funeral Service	\$425	00
White Haven Memorial Park	Grave and marker	70	00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		100-0	
and the second s		1-	
was a second			
Contract to the Contract of th	0		
9 martine 10 mm	Total	\$495	00

I further depose and say that the following statement contains my estimate of the amount of moneys to be expended in the necessary prospective expenses of the administration of the estate of said decedent, and upon the judicial settlement of my account.

PURI	POSES	- \$10 D	AMOUNT	
3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	1 2 7 2	7.070	17.500	63
Attorney's fee and disburs bank accounts		SECAMBLE OF	∧\ *86031 0	and a house
Commissions as Executrix		resource happiness of the con-	es emitorial production	23
<u> </u>	A STATE OF S	VIV.		
The state of the s	141 to 120 part to the second	This is the passing of 167	rest of the rea <mark>l to his</mark> event, and the faction	1051 11
and the second s		a gaganga ayah Sheeda da asa sa ma		
The state of the s		Total	\$204	23

I do further depose and say that the following persons, with their names, places of residence and relationship to the deceased set opposite their names respectively, are the only persons having an interest in the real or personal property of said decedent, or any part thereof, with a statement of the nature of the interest, and the fair market value thereof when said decedent died.

Note-Give age of all life tenants.

NAME	NAME RESIDENCE		NAME RESIDENCE RELATIONS		VALUATIO	N
- to Took Ver 70110n	4 North Goodman	widow	\$24192	63		
arie Ipen Van Zeilen	Street, Roches	1	50.043			
	New York					
	New 101 K			5 (5)		
				10.15		
		1		1 3 5		
-all				-		
t the time of his dec			- 0-99	-		
records of the Lincoln	-Rochester Trust	Do. West		-		
End Office, Rochester,	New York, a firm	account				
in the name of "H.I. V				-		
been a partner ship of	the decedent, his	son William		+		
and Harry J. Maier. C	n the second of J	anuary, 1950,				
the decedent sold his				2		
he neglected to trensf	er his interest i	n the account to	sebt	. 30%		
the surviving partners death, at which time be	prior to his	Net Total	ch \$24192			
			PRIOR WAS	of Display		
I do further depose and say that						
died on the 18th day	of January	.19_30_,	and that he was	201.5		
time a resident of said County of Mo	onroe.	-	2005, 2001, 1			
Subscribed and sworn to before	e me, this	y - 4. 1	. 0			
14thay of February,	19 10	sara Tyen V	n jeele	_م		
Letters C	alyen					
	of N. C., Honroe Co. No. 2236					
Commission Ex	pires March 30, 1961			111		

F MY ET NUCO 308NO. IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE HERMAN IPEN VAN ZEILEN America County to provide and week is a mail of our observations and except a first of the first of the control of the control

Surrogate's Court—Monroe County

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPERTY OF

ROCHESTER 4, N. Y.

HERMAN					
DECEASED, SUBJ. TRANSFER ACT.	ECT TO CHAP.	TAXAT	ION UNI	OF THE	TAXABLE

February 21st , 19 50

	Mari	e Ipen V	an Zeilen	
On Reading and filing the deposition of	1:101			1.46
executrix	ofneri	nen Therr	Yange Eron	, late of
City	of	nester.		In the
toward wherein it appe	ears that the	said deceden	t died on the -	
y of Janua ry, 1	1950_, and _	Anthony	y. Cotrone), Esq.,
torney for the State Tax Commission app	pearing herein	1.		
Nom on motion of	th jen,		Esq	, attorney for the
etitioner herein, it is Grdered and Adjudged that the cash val	ne of the prop	erty referre	to in said depo	sition, the transfer
Ordered and Adjudged that the cash val f which is subject to the tax imposed by t	the note in rel	lation to the	taxable transfer	rs of property, and
f which is subject to the tax imposed by t	the acts in re-	follows viz		20.774.74.437.023
he tax to which each of said transfers is		101101113, 112		TAX ASSESSED
BENEFICIARIES	CASH VALUE OF INTEREST	Ехемртіо		THEREON
gainst Marie Ipen VanZeilen,		\$	\$	- \$
as executrix, under Article			\$	_ S
s executrix, umer around		φ	φ=======	4 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -
10-C of the Tax Law in re-		\$	\$. \$
10-C of the Tax Law in re- \$		\$	\$	\$
10-C of the Tax Law in re- \$		\$ \$ \$. \$. \$. \$	- \$ - \$ - \$
10-C of the Tax Law in re- \$		\$ \$ \$. \$. \$. \$	- \$ - \$ - \$
10-C of the Tax Law in re- \$ lation to imposing a tax \$ on estates as an Estate \$	24,192.66	\$ \$ \$20,000	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	\$ \$ \$ \$ 41.93
10-C of the Tax Law in re- \$ lation to imposing a tax \$ son estates as an Estate \$	24,192.66	\$ \$ \$20,000 \$	\$ \$ \$4,192.66	- \$
10-C of the Tax Law in re- \$ - lation to imposing a tax \$ - on estatas as an Estata \$ - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S -	24,192.66	\$ \$ \$20,000 \$	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	\$
10-C of the Tax Law in re- \$ lation to imposing a tax \$ son estates as an Estate \$	24,192.66	\$ \$20,000 \$ \$	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	- \$
10-C of the Tax Law in re- \$ lation to imposing a tax \$ son estates as an Estate \$ SE	24,192.66	\$ \$ \$20,000 \$ \$ \$	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	\$ \$ 41.93 \$ \$ 41.93
10-C of the Tax Law in re- \$ - lation to imposing a tax \$ - on estatas as an Estata \$ - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S -	24,192.66	\$ \$ \$20,000 \$ \$ \$	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	\$ \$ 41.93 \$ \$ 41.93
10-C of the Tax Law in re- \$ lation to imposing a tax \$ son estates as an Estate \$ STax on \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	24,192.86	\$ \$ \$20,000 \$ \$ \$ \$	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	- \$
10-C of the Tax Law in re- \$ - lation to imposing a tax \$ - on estatas as an Estata \$ - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S -	24,192.66	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$	\$ \$ 41.93 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

Interest on said tax is payable at the rate of ten per cent. per annum, from Ian.18th, 19.50 to the date of payment, unless paid within eighteen months from the last mentioned date; but if paid within six mouths from said date, the discount of five per cent. shall be allowed.

J G, ROBERT WITMER

Surrogate of Monroe County

Last Will and Testament.

City of Rock ster

in the County of Monroe

and State of New York being of sound mind and memory, do make, publish and declare this my last Will and Cestament, in manner following that is to smi:

First. I direct that all my just debts and expenses be paid out of my estate.

Second. I hereby give, derise and bequesth all the rest residue and remainder of my estate, whether the same be real or personal and wheresoever the same may be situate to my wife, Jeanette V. Busem of Rochester, New York, if she survives me.

Third . In the event that my wife named above should pre-decease me, or in the event that she and I should die in a so-called common disaster, I hereby give devise and bequeath all the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, both real and personal, wheresoever the same may be situate to my son Herman C. Bussm of the Town of Pittsford, County of Monroe, State of New York to be his absolutely and forever.

execute's of this, my last Will and Testament with full power and authority to sell and convey, lease or mortgage real estate; hereby revoking all former wills by me made.

In Clitness Cohereof. I have hereinto subscribed my mark the day of Nevember in the year. Mineteen Hundred and Sixty

We, whose names are hereto subscribed, In Certify that on the 2.4 day of November 1960

the testator above named, subscribed his to this instrument in our presence and in the presence of each of us, and at the same time, in our presence and hearing, declared the same to be his last Will and Tributent, and requested us, and each of us, to sign our names thereto as witnesses to the execution thereof, which we hereby do in the presence of the testator and of each other, on the day of the date of the said Will, and write opposite our names our respective places of residence.

June V. Talk midingar 77 Woosland Rd

: albarie Frenden Keilen residing at 4 el Goodman ST

at 2.35 o'clock P.M.
D. Vicaretti, Chief Clerk C.

August

0// 61

Original recorded Telbussy //

Hugo Busam
4 M.Goodman St
Rochester, New York

Dated, november 303 1960

FALK & SCHOENWALD
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW
89 MAIN ATRET EAST
ROCHESTER A MEW YORK

Monroe County Surrogate's Court

In the Matter of Proving the Last Will and Testament of

	Affidavit of Subscribing Witness
· ·	(Proof of Will, one Witness)
HUGO BUSAM,	(Sec. 142-a, S.C.A.)
Deceased.	
MONROE COUNTY, 88:	
JUNE V. FALK,	
being first duly sworn, does depose and say, that she is a	subscribing witness to the
Testament of Hugo Busam,	Last Will and
	tsford , in the County
of Monroe and State of New York, deceased. That said de-	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
day of December , 19 69 , at	Pittsford, New York,
aforesaid, as deponent is informed and believes. And depone	
Hugo Busam,	deceased in h is lifetime, did, in
the presence of deponent and Marie Ipen Van Zeilen,	
the other subscribing witness, subscribe h is name mark	at the end of the
instrument in writing, (a photographic copy of) which is no	
purports to be the	
	ent of the said deceased, and which bears
date on the 20th day of November,	one thousand nine
hundred and sixty, . That t	the said deceased did, at the time of sub-
scribing his name to the said instrument as aforesaid, decl	are the same to be
his Last Will and Testament; and deponent and said Marie	Ipen Van Zeilen
	did thereupon subscribe their own
respective names at the end of said instrument, as attesting	witnesses to the execution thereof, each
at the request of said deceased, and in his presence and in	the presence of each other. That the
said deceased, at the time of subscribing his mark to said instr	rument as aforesaid, and publishing said
instrument as aforesaid, was of full age, and a	citizen of the United States;
that he appeared to be, and deponent believes	he was of sound mind, memory and
understanding, and not under any restraint, and was, as de	eponent believes, in all respects compe-
tent to make a will; that deponent saw the other subscribing	g witness sign her name to the said
instrument in the presence of the said deceased.	
	31
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	June V. Falk
	June V. Falk
Subscribed and sworn to before me,	
this / 9 day of January, 1980	
,	
	and 4. 8 0
	y Public - Germinsiener of Doods
	nd for the County of Monroe and e of New York. My commission
	res March 30th, 1970.

Surrogate's Court-	Monroe County
In the Matter of Proving the Last Will and Testament of HUGO BUSAM, Deceused.	AFFIDAVIT FOR ORDER DISPENSING WITH TESTIMONY
STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF MONROE, City of Rochester.	
DAVID A. FALK, resides at 775 Mendon Center Road, Pitts	heing duly sworn, says that he sford, New York;
that he is, and has been for a number of years, pers	onally acquainted with Marie Ipen
Van Zeilen	, a subscribing witness to the Will of the
	Van Zeilen died on July 15th, 1965.
Sworn to before, this 1912	Jaifq-Fall
day of January, 19670	David A. Falk
XII a sia las l'Ossa	" INDEEN
Notary Public — Commissioner of Deeds Deputy Clark Surrogate Court (1)	ASSIC EQ.
In the City of Rochester, N. Y., on the SURROGATE'S COURT — COUNTY OF MONROE In the Matter of Proving the Last Will and Testament of HUGO BUSAM, Deceased.	order dispensing with testimony
Upon reading and filing the affidavit of	David A. Falk,
Marie Ipen Van Zeilen Above named decedent, is (mmm) deceased,	19 $m{q}$ 0 , whereby it appears that , subscribing witness $$ to the Will of the
and upon reading the original petition, and all the coming on to be heard before methic day and D	ne papers and proceedings herein, and the matter avid A. Falk, Esq.,
opposition thereto, it is hereby	r the probate of said Will, and there being no
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED	
Marie Ipen Van Zeilen	, subscribing witness to the Will of said the decedent herein, be and the same
Hugo Busam,	d the said Will may be admitted to probate upon
the testimony of June V. Falk	, one of the subscribing witnesses.
	Wille Reger

Original recorded Tebrusy 11

August D. Vicaretti, Chief Clerk C. C.

Surrogate's Court, Monroe County, New York

IN THE MATTER OF
the Probate of the Last
Will and Testament
OF
HUGO BUSAM,

Deceased.

Insert both residence and P. O.

I, HERMAN C. BUSAM, Spangel Road, Hopewell, New York, 2910 Spangle Street, R. D. #2 Canandaigua, New York 14424

distributec(+), legatee(+), creditor(+) of Hugo Busam,

late of the Town

of Pittsford,

, County ci Monroe, New York,

deceased, being of full age, do hereby waive the issue and service on me (43) of a citation in the above entitled proceedings: I (446) appear in person herein, and consent that an order or decree may

be made and entered in said proceeding admitting the will of Hugo Busam to probate, said will being dated November 20th, 1960, and appointing Jeanette V. Busam executrix thereof, without bond.

State to what consent is given if a probate proceeding refer to will

Dated this 12d day of	January , 1980.
	Herman C. Busam
	(Persons waiving to sign here)
STATE OF NEW YORK, County of Manage, Ontario Cinymic Management	s.
On this 12th day of	January , 1970 , before me personally came

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) described

in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he duly acknowledged the execution thereof.

HERMAN C. BUSAM,

GEORGE M. BOYNTGN (For officer taking auximation of the State of N.Y., Monroe Common of N.Y., Monroe Common

(If this waiver is executed outside the State of New York, the authority of the notary public or other qualified officer taking the acknowledgment and the genuineness of his signature must be shown by certificate of the county clerk or other proper officer.)

SURROGATE'S COURT, MONROE COUNTY

Deceased.

In the Matter of the Probate of the Last Will and Testament HUGO BUSAM.

Petition for Proof of Will (§ 1402 SCPA)

To the Surrogate's Court of the County of Monroe:

JEANETTE V. BUSAM, 54 Monroe Avenue, Pittsford, The Petition of New York,

respectfully shows:

That petitioner is a citizen of the United States of America.

Hugo Busam That

died on the 21st day domiciled

December.

1969, at the age of 69 years, at Pittsford, New York,

in the County of Monroe and

at No. 54 Monroe Avenue

City Town of Pittsford Village

, leaving a last will and

State of New York, a citizen of the United States of America testament of real and personal property, filed herewith, and bearing date the 20th

1960 , duly executed, in the presence of June V. Falk

day of November,

Marie Ipen Van Zeilen and

as witnesses, as prescribed by the laws of the State of New York.

That your petitioner (2), after diligent inquiry, has (have) no information as to any other writing purporting to be either a will of said testator, or a codicil thereto, except

That no will or codicil of said decedent is on file in Monroe County Surrogate's Office, except as above stated.

That the said testat or left h im surviving the following, who are the only distributees of said testat or , and the executor, named or described in said will,

and the executor, testamentary trustee or guardian, or beneficiary named in any other will or wills on file in Monroe County Surrogate's Office, whose respective ages and post office addresses are as follows:-(indicate if any have died)

NAME	AGE	RELATIONSHIP	DOMICILIARY P. O. ADDRESS
Jeanette V. Busam, petitioner	0ver 21	Wife	54 Monroe Avenue Pittsford, New York
Merman C. Busam	Ü	Son	Spangel Road Hopewell, New York

That the decedent left no children, adopted children, or children of deceased children or adopted children, or wife,

except those above listed.

That the names and post office addresses of the legatees, devisees, testamentary trustee and guardian named in this last will and testament, other than the persons named above, are as follows:

NAME

P. O. ADDRESS

None .

All of whom are adult and competent, except:

That there are no other persons than those herein mentioned interested in the above entitled proceeding. That no other application has been made to any court in the State of New York to probate, or to establish, any will of said testat Or ; nor for letters of administration on h is estate.

That your petitioner (6) is (are) informed and believe(s) that the real estate of said decedent in the State of , and that the personal estate of said decedent is of the value New York is of the value of \$ - 0 of \$ 18,500.00.

Wherefore your petitioner (s) pray(s) that the said writing (8) may be proved as the last will and testament of said testator , and that letters testamentary therein named, and that a citation thereon be gravted to the execut rix, Jeanette V. Busam, issue to the persons required to be cited as shown above, directing them to show cause why a decree should not be made accordingly.

January Dated the

Petitioner (1)

TT-86 (8/66)

SURROGATE'S COURT

MONROE COUNTY

In the Matter of the Application to Determine the Estate Tax under Article 26 of the Tax Law upon the Estate of File No.

PETITION'

HUGO BUSAM,

Deceased.

To the Surrogate's Court of the County of Monroe:

The petition of Jeanette V. Busam

residing at 54 Monroe Avenue, Pittsford, New York,

respectfully shows:

FIRST: Thatshe is the executrix of the estate of Hugo Busam , deceased; that said decedent died a resident of Pittsford, in the County of , State of New York, on the 21st day of December , 19606

SECOND: That decedent died intestate (testate leaving a will, copy of which is annexed, which was duly admitted to probate by an order of this court dated February 11th, , 1970) and Letters-of-Administration/Letters Testamentary were duly issued by this court on the 11th day of February , 1980 to your petitioner.

THIRD: That no order has been made herein appointing an appraiser.

FOURTH: That all the property of the decedent includible in the gross estate under Article 26 of the Tax Law is set forth in the schedules lettered A through I, annexed hereto and made a part hereof by reference, and the value of such gross estate is \$ 18,829.55.

FIFTH: That all deductions to which the estate is entitled under Article 26 of the Tax Law are set forth in the schedules lettered J through N, annexed hereto and made a part hereof by reference, and that all sums claimed as deductions are lawful and fair.

SIXTH: That the taxable estate and the amount of tax after allowable credits are set forth in the Recapitulation and Tax Computation Schedules, attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference. That the net New York estate tax is \$ - 0 -

SEVENTH: That the amounts set forth in the annexed schedules represent the value of all items of property includible in this estate under Article 26 of the Tax Law, and the petitioner, after due and diligent search, has no information of any other property of the decedent or in which the decedent had an interest which should be included in this proceeding.

EIGHTH: That the names and post office addresses of all persons interested in this proceeding who are required to be notified of this application, or concerning whom the court is required to have information, are:

State Tax Commission, Estate Tax Section, Albany, N.Y. 12226

There are no persons other than those mentioned interested in this application or proceeding.

WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays that an order be made determining the tax, if any, upon the estate of Hugo Busam , deceased, imposed pursuant to Article 26 of the Tax Law.

Dated. June 3 980

Jeanette V. Busam

SCHEDULES TO BE USED IN MOVING TO FIX TAX OR TO EXEMPT FROM TAX WHERE NO FEDERAL ESTATE TAX RETURN IS REQUIRED

LIST BELOW ALL ASSETS HELD INDIVIDUALLY, JOINTLY, OR IN TRUST FOR ANOTHER OR OTHERWISE INCLUDIBLE UNDER ARTICLE 26 OF THE TAX LAW

1.	GR	OSS	ASS	ETS

SCHEDULE A - REAL ESTATE

Item No.	Description	Assessed Value	Value at date of death
	None		1
Ą			
		TOTAL	, -0-

SCHEDULE B - STOCKS & BONDS

Item No.	Description (including face amount Unit Value of bonds or number of shares)	Value at date of death
1. , 2. , 3. 4. 5. 6. 17.	15'shares Olin Mathieson Chemical Co. 20.94 6	\$314.10 399.00 8602.80 1555.00 556.29 416.30 825.00
	TOTAL	\$ 12668.49

SCHEDULE C - MORTGAGES, NOTES & CASH (including bank deposits)

Item No.	Description _.	Value at date of death
	None.	
		1
	The second secon	
		TOTAL \$ -0-

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss:
CITY OF ROCHESTER)

JEANETTE V. BUSAM, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That she is the widow of Hugo Busam and they resided together as husband and wife from the date of their marriage on the day of

, 19 , to the date of death of Hugo Busam on December 21st, 1969.

That during said period deponent and her husband acquired in both names 30 shares of General Motors Company stock. That said shares of stock are held in the joint names of Hugo Busam and Jeanette V. Busam. The money for the purchase of said stock was equally obtained from Hugo Busam and deponent. That deponent was regularly employed during the period of acquisition of said stock and her own assets were used and necessary for the acquisition of said stock.

That 50% of the said General Motors stock are deponent'sown assets and should not be included as part of the estate herein.

The shares indicated in the schedule annexed hereto do not include the shares purchased by deponent from her own funds.

Jeanette V. Busann

Sworn to before me, this

De day of June, 1970.

MOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPINES MARCH BO, MYS

LAW OFFICES

FALK: SCHOENWALD,

RLAPTER & ANGE

ENGTH PLYNOUTH AVE.

VILTER, NEW YORK 14500

A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
(7B3-48)	Page :
IONS	
E J - FUNERAL AND ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES	
Description	Amount
Cornow Funeral Home Surrogate's Court, filing fees Legal services and divoursements	\$1683.00 30.00 689.50
TOTAL	\$ 2402.50
.E K - DEBTS OF DECEDENT	
Name of Creditor	Amount
None.	
TOTAL	s - 0 -
LE K - MORTGAGES AND LIENS	
None •	Amount
TOTAL	s - 0 -
LE L - NET LOSSES DURING ADMINISTRATION AND EXPENSES INCURRED IN ADMINISTERING PROPERTY NOT SUBJECT TO CLAIMS (Attach supplemental schedules) Schedules J, K-, K- and L Gross Estate (gross nus total of Schedules	s 2,402.50 s 16,427,05
	Description Lornow Funeral Home Surrogate's Court, filing fees Legal services and divoursements TOTAL LE K - DEBTS OF DECEDENT Name of Creditor None. TOTAL LE K - MORTGAGES AND LIENS Description None, TOTAL LE L - NET LOSSES DURING ADMINISTRATION AND EXPENSES INCURRED IN ADMINISTERING PROPERTY NOT SUBJECT TO CLAIMS (Attach supplemental schedules) Schedules J, K., K. and L Gross Estate (gross

16,427.05

TOTAL EXEMPT AMOUNT

will be held Monday morning. , at 9 and from Holy Trinity at 9:30 o'clock Burial in Holy Cemetery. Arrangements by Smith--On Jan. 17, 1950. Mae Macof 8501 Eart Hamilton Pkwy Mathewson, Phoebe A. Tetamore, M. Smith and Florence L. Scarat Fred Herbst, Sons Memorial. th Ave. Brooklyn, N. Y., Friday, Interment, Westwood. A-Paolino Nicosia of 197 Hayward on Wednesday, January 18, 1950. urvived by his wife, Maria; three 1. Mrs. James Mancuso of Central N. Y.: Mrs. Paul Lawler and Miss Nicosia of New York City; four ancis J. and Thomas of New York ul and Samuel Nicosia of Fairport, ne sister, Mrs. Josephine Notaro of , N. Y.; six grandchildren; two ndchildren several nieces and nephs may call at Cimino & Nanna Inc. tral Park at North Union St. Fuvices Saturday morning at 9:30 and k at St. Francis Xavier Church. Inin Holy Sepulchre Cemetery. D-Sarah Osgood, formerly of ain St. Jan. 19, 1950. She leaves aghter; Mrs. James Williams of N. Y. a sister. Mrs. Adelaide of Brockport, N. Y.; several nieces al from Charles Kennedy Funeral 1601 Main St. E., Saturday after-2 o'clock. Interment in Rivermetery.

PUMERAL PRECES
OF PLOWERS — PLANTS
2 R MAIN—HA. 5460

TATEON MEANS

Surviving are her husband, Lawrence; three sons, Francis H. Bucher, William G. Bucher, both of Detroit, Charles R. Bucher of Babylon, L. I.; eight grandchildren one greatgrandson; one sister, Mrs. James W. Cotter of Fairport, several nieces and nephews.

—Friends may call at the Van Horn Funeral Home, Fairport, where services will be held Saturday at \$:30 a. m. and 9 o'clock at the Church of the Assuription. Interment

NANCE—On Thursday, Jan. 19, 1950, Robert C. Vance of 35 Woodland Rd., Pittsford. Surviving are his wife, Helen Levis; his mother, Mrs. Loretta S. Vance; his sister, Mrs. Richard Lucas of Toronto; his brother, Edson Vance of Tampa, Fla.; an uncle. Roy Vance; several other aunts and uncles. He was a member of Northfield Lodge, 426, F&AM of Pittsford.

in St. Mary's Cemetery.

field Lodge 426, F&AM of Pittsford.

Friends may call at Zornow's Funeral Home, 21 Lincols Ave. Pittsford, from where the service will be held Saturday at 3 p. m. Interment in Pittsford. Watertown papers please copy. The courtesy of no flowers will be appreciated.

VAN ZEILAN—Wednesday, Jan. 18, 1950.

Herman Van Zeilan of 445 Winton Rd. N.
Le leaves his wife, Marie Van Zeilan, his
daughters, Mrs. David Falk of Philadelphia,
Pa., and Mrs. H. Busam; his son, William
Van Zeilan, and his brother, William, of
Holland.
—Friends may call at Hedges Memorial
Chapel where services will be held Satur-

day afternoon at 2 o'dlock, Interment,

White Haven.

VERSAGE — Entered into rest, Tuesday.

Jan. 17, 1950. Domenico Versage of 336

Rhineciff Drive. He is survived by his wife, Gaetano Petruso Versage; one son, Joseph; one daughter, Mrs. Josephine Salamone: two grandchildren; three brothers, Joseph, John, Vincent Versage; two sisters in Italy.

Friends may call at the funeral home of Vito Chmino & Sons Inc., 969 Plymouth Ave. N. Funeral Saturday, Jan. 21, 1950, at 8:15 o'clock and 9 o'clock at Our Lady of Lourdes Church. Interment in Holy Sepulchre Cemetery.

WITT—Albert L. Witt Sr. of 9 Maria St., Tuesday, Jan. 17, 1950. He is survived by his wife, Augusta Steingraber Witt; three sons, Albert O., Carl A and George W. Witt; four daughters, Mrs. Perry Sheehan, Miss Florence A. Witt, Mrs. Lee Stam, Mrs. Margaret Simp-

sored joir Federation Oren H. I

Won

Police of yesterday, man of 9 an experi Wednesday would like

Mrs. E about 8 driving h it came i hanging flareup, v an exploher car

Restau

later wen

for shock

Appare window i rant and Rockas a ly after i police, Exchange wasn't hu

Real

up on a

pied by

tion.

P

day of pervailable in

fest

from 7:30

on Route I in Mace-

estival

nd Sunday,

k in Way-



o get air for rriello said. Sheriff was res, he said, to the office e, and saw a counter. fled in sepalo said.

statements, alled a numl to Haymon ped the call. three days

10 W ...

1 . 7 . 7 . A.

erbal part, is proportion of district, said lent Patricia

rrelation: The he lower the

BARTOLOMEO FUNERAL HOME, INC., 1425 Lexington Ave., (between 390 & Mt. Read Blvd.). Visiting hours will be held, Friday, 2-4 & 7-9. Funeral Services Saturday at a time to be announced. Interment, Holy Sepulchre.

Ellison, Victor R. Jr.



PORT DICKINSON: Victor R. Ellison, Jr., of Chenango Street, Port Dickinson, passed from the arms of his loving wife and best

friend into the Arms of his Heavenly Father at home after a long and courageous battle with cancer on Monday, August 22, 1994. He was a loving, caring husband, father, grandfather and friend. He is survived by his devoted wife and best friend, Ariene (Petite); 2 sons; 2 daughters; a step-daughter; a step-son; 5 grandchildren; and 2 sisters: Victor III, NYC, Thomas and Kathy, Lindsay and Sean Ellison, Rochester; Nancy and Jeff and Jesse Caulkins, Rochester; Patricia Ellison, NYC; Diane and David Dery, Justin and Brett, Oregon; Tim and Dawn Rocak, Oregon; Rose Burdick and son, Clinton, Rhode Island, Peg and Ellie Shires, Florida; and many special friends. He was an active and faithful member of Christ Episcopal Church. A graduate , of Providence College and a US Army Veteran. He will be sorely missed by all the many lives he touched and for his warm, caring, giving love for his fellow men. His quick, beautiful, warm smile and wit will be remembered by many. To really know him was to love him.

A Memorial Service will be held Sunday, August 28, 1994 at 1PM from Christ Church with Rev. W. Frisby Hendricks III officiating. In lieu of flowers, kindly consider memorial contributions the The Christ Church Memorial Fund, Arrangements by Wm. R. Chase & Sons. Inc. Funeral Home, Port Dickinson,

Falk, June V.

Aug. 25, 1994. After a long illness. She is survived by husband, David A. Falk; sons, Bert Falk (Elizabeth), Jonathan Falk (Candace), Rufus Falk (Barbara); brother, William H. Van Zellen; sister, Jeanette Busam; grandchildren, Mollie and Jason Falk; several nieces and nephews.

No prior calling. A Memorial Service will be announced at a future date. Interment is private at the convenience of the family. Memorials may be directed to the Rochester Historical Society 458 East Ave. Rochester, 14607. Arrangements Anthony Funeral Chapel.

Gerling, Estelle M.

August 23, 1994, age 95. Predeceased by her husband George I. Gerling: Son George F. Gerling. Beloved mother of Irene (Eric) Seim: Lorraine (John) Kuhis: Gloria Glaze, Joyce Gerling of San Diego, CA. Cherished

grandchildren; 3 great-grandchildren.

No prior calling. Funeral Service SAT. at 10:30 at Canton United Methodist Church. Interment Evergreen Cemetery. Those wishing may contribute to the GRHC Hospice in her memory. Arrangements: Thomas E. Burger Funeral Home Inc.

Patterson, Doris

Aug. 23, 1994. She is survived by her husband, Riley Patterson; 1 son, Frederick L. (Helene) Patterson, of Charlotte NC; 1 daughter, Gloria Jean (Louis Jr.) Dash; 5 grandchildren, Beverly & Tamara Patterson, Toni (Nathan) Green, Tawana Wyatt, all of Rochester, Darryl Sprall, of the U.S.M.C.; 9 great-grandchildren; a sister, Mary Marie (Al) Evans, of Sanford FL; nieces, nephews, other relatives.

Friends may call 2-4 & 7-9 PM Sat. & Sun. at the funeral home of Millard E. Latimer & Son, 983 S. Plymouth Ave. Funeral Service Sat., 12 noon, at Aenon Baptist Church, 175 Genesee St. Rev. Robert Miller officiating. Interment Falls Cemetery, Greece NY.

Zicari, Marion (Dasta)

Aug. 24, 1994. Survived by her husband Charles; sons, Dominic (JoAnn) & Charles Jr. (Jessica) Zicari; grandchildren, Cynthia (Rosario) Arena, Dominic, Charles, Robert, Matthew, Mark, & Denise Zicari; greatgranddaughter, Alexandra Arena; sister, Louise Burgio; brothers, Rudy & Gino (Barbara) Dasta; sitsters-in-law, Dorothy, Condo, Josie (Gus) Tucci; nieces & nehews.

Calling Thurs. 7-9, Frl. 2-4 & 7-9, at Falvo Funeral Home Inc., 1395 N. Goodman St. Funeral, Sat. 9:30 from the funeral home, and 10:00 at St. Cecilla's Church. In lieu of flowers, donations may be made to the Diabetes Assoc, Interment Holy Sepulchre:

Area Deaths Outside Monroe County

Brautigam, Earl H.

WOLCOTT: Age 88, August 24, 1994. Mr. Brautigam formerly owned and operated Wolcott Bakery. He is survived by his wife, Verna Brautigam: 1 daughters Linda (Lesile) Powell of Wolcott, 2 ans. He eld (Norma) Brautigam of Williamson, Lewis (Lona) Campbell of Red Creek; several grandchildren and great-grandchildren; 2 sisters, Evelyn Kennedy of Rochester, Irene Brautigam of Rochester; nieces and nephews.

Calling hours will not be observed. A private service will be held at the Young Funeral Home, Williamson. Interment Huron Evergreen Cemetery. Courtesy of not flowers. Expressions of sympathy may be directed in his memory to Camp Good Days and Special Times Inc., 1332 Pittsford-Mendon Rd., Mendon, NY 14506.